



SUPPLY AND CONSTRUCTION OF ASH POND AND ALLIED SERVICES AT TALCHER FERTILIZERS LIMITED, NIT NO : PNP/PC-183/E/206/NCB, Dated- 14 June 2022
AMENDMENT No.: V Dated 22.07.2022



Sl. No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amended Clause
	Vol-I/ Sec	Page No.	Clause No.	Subject / Heading		
PROJECT DESCRIPTION & SCOPE OF WORK						
1	SEC-I	6 of 140	12.0	BID SECURITY /EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD)	GENERAL	A new clause is inserted in "INVITATION FOR BID (IFB)" clause no-12.0. The address of TFL for preparing BG towards Bid Security. is as under – Talcher Fertilizers Limited C/O GAIL Training Institute, PARC Building, Plot No. 24, Film City, Sector 16A, Noida –201301, U.P
2	Sec-I II(Annex-I V)	82 of 140	16.1, 16.10 and 38.6		In case 'Earnest Money / Bid Security' or "Contract Performance Security" is in the form of 'Demand Draft' or 'Banker's Cheque', the same should be favor of TFL (India) Limited, payable at-----	The clause modified as below: In case 'Earnest Money / Bid Security' or "Contract Performance Security" is in the form of 'Demand Draft' or 'Banker's Cheque', the same should be favor of Talcher Fertilizers Limited , payable at , Noida
3.	Sec-I II(Annex-I V)	81 of 140	15	The bid validity	The bid validity period shall be Six (6) Months from final 'Bid Due Date'.	The clause modified as below: The bid validity period shall be Four (4) Months from due date of Technical Bid opening.



SUPPLY AND CONSTRUCTION OF ASH POND AND ALLIED SERVICES AT TALCHER FERTILIZERS
LIMITED, NIT NO : PNP/PC-183/E/206/NCB, Dated- 14 June 2022
AMENDMENT No.: V Dated 22.07.2022



Sl. No.	Reference of Bidding Document				Existing Clause	Amended Clause
	Vol-I/ Sec	Page No.	Clause No.	Subject / Heading		
4	Sec -VI/1 1.0 Vend or List	1177 of 1356 (NIT)			Nil	Vendor list added for following items: Vendor for 11 kV Switchboard : 1. ABB India Ltd. 2. Crompton Greaves Ltd. 3. Siemens Ltd. 4. BHEL (Electrical Machines Divn.) 5. Schneider Electric Vendor for Pressurization System : 1. Aerovent Projects Pvt. Ltd. 2. C. Doctor India Pvt. Ltd. 3. S K Systems Private Ltd. 4. Advance Ventilation Pvt. Ltd.
5	Sec-VII	1296 of 1356 (NIT)	Sl. No. 18.01	BOQ	Schedule of Rate	Technical Specification Doc. No. PC183-TS-0802 To be read as..... Technical Specification Doc. No. PC183-TS-0803

Kailash Joshi
22/07/2022

Kailash Joshi
(Project Manager)